
 

  

 ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 
Date April 23, 2025       Sent via Email (1 page) 

 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
REQUEST FOR TENDER (RFT) WORK ASSIGNMENT NO. CREM-PMO-25-009 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH  
 

REQUEST FOR SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION (RFSQ) NO. Doc 3512316731 
Category: 1 

 
CLOSING DATE:  May 2, 2025 AT 12:00 P.M (LOCAL TORONTO TIME) 

 
 

Construction services for Fire station no. 243, 4560 Sheppard Ave East, - Site, 
ventilation and fire alarm system upgrades. 

Please refer to the above Request for Tender (RFT) document in your possession and be 
advised of the following clarification: 
 
Revisions: 
 

1) Extension to closing date from April 25 to May 2, 2025, AT 12:00 P.M (LOCAL 
TORONTO TIME) 

 
2) Extension to deadline for questions from April 22 to April 28, 2025, AT 12:00 P.M 

(LOCAL TORONTO TIME) 
 
 
Should you have any questions regarding this addendum contact the Roster Captain for this 
Category named below. 
 
Please attach this addendum to your call document and be governed accordingly.  Bidders must 
acknowledge receipt of all addenda in their submission in the space provided on the Bid Form 
as per, Section 2 in Part 3 – RFSQ Process Terms and Conditions of RFSQ DOC 
No.3512316731. All other aspects of the call remain the same. 

 
 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 
 
Roster Captain Name: Malake AbouHmaid,  
Title: Sr. Project Manager, Project Management Office 
Division:  Corporate Real Estate Management           


